RIDGE SPRING - MONETTA / PHASE ONE
NEW CLASSROOM BUILDING

FOUTEALL
e f I iy
SE
e +2 K mias - e |
4 et :ﬂ.ié.‘..
|= s
P MIDOLE SCHOOL
3= BUILDING
G [
RElE 1
o °
44
it
1]
|5
18
12

Al

A Ll
B

KEY PLAN

PROGRESS REPORT
November 15, 2013

517 East. Blvd. Suite#100 Charlotte, NC28203 Phone:704.348.2699 Fax: 704.348.939



RIDGE SPRING - MONETTA / PHASE ONE

NEW CLASSROOM BUILDING

1. SUMMARY:

Brick work has begun at Area A. Roof installation has progressed to Area C. Steel framing at Cafeteria is
underway. Overhead MEP work continues throughout the building.

2. PROJECT SCHEDULE: ( as of November 15, 2013)

= Notice to Proceed:

February 20, 2013

= Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014 2 of 496 days / 54.0%

3. PROJECT ACCOUNTING:
= QOriginal Contract Sum: $7,063,000.00
= Net Change by Change Orders: $12,349.00
» Contract Sum to Date: $7,075,349.00

= Total Completed and Stored to Date:

(54.3%) | $3,844,908.00

4, APPROVED CHANGES:
a. None for this month.

5. PENDING CHANGES:
a. None.

6. ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:

a. Area A: Roofing work is 95% complete. Brick work underway. Electrician pulling wire to boxes

throughout Area A.

b. Area B: Mechanical and fire protection is being installed. Sewer connection at the end of Area B

c. Area C: The Contractor continues framing stud walls throughout cafeteria areas. Installation of
stud framing and exterior sheathing. Fire protection piping being installed.

Kot A, Rt

Vice-President
ALR Architecture

N—R 517 East. Blvd. Suite#100

Charlotte, NC28203

Date: November 15, 2013

Phone:704.348.2699 Fax: 704.348.939




Cafeteria Main Entrance

Plumbing line connection @ north end of Area B

M 517 East. Blvd. Suite#100 Charlotte, NC28203 Phone:704.348.2699 Fax: 704.348.939




VAV Box installation Eletrical rough-ins

Serving line: framing and sprinkler lines Stud framing in cafeteria.

M 517 East. Blvd. Suite#100 Charlotte, NC28203 Phone:704.348.2699 Fax: 704.348.939






